2.5 Valuation Summary

Subject to the qualifications and assumptions contained within the body of our full report, we assess the market value
exclusive of GST, subject to the existing tenancies and vendor rental guarantee, as at 31 October 2001, to be: 

$16,000,000
(SIXTEEN MILLION DOLLARS)
VALUER: Christopher Andrew 

3. “Centro on James” Stage 3, 39 James Street, Brisbane, Qld 

3.1 Brief Description

The near new complex completed during late 2000, which is located in close proximity to the Brisbane CBD and lies
approximately two kilometres north east of the Brisbane GPO.

[...]

Subject to the qualifications and assumptions contained within the body of our full report, we assess the market value exclusive
of GST, subject to the existing tenancies and vendor guarantee, as at 31 October 2001, to be:

Centro on James Stage 3 Complex 
$9,240,000
(NINE MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS)

Value of Car Park Lot
$360,000
(THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS)

Total Value of Complex and Car Park Lot
$9,600,000
(NINE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS)
VALUERS: Fraser Bentley and Ross Perkins

4. “Cairns Hypermart”, 101-113 Spence St, Cairns, Qld

4.1 Brief Description

The complex is located in close proximity to the Cairns CBD and lies approximately 100 metres to the south west of Cairns

[...]

4.5 Valuation Summary

Subject to the qualifications and assumptions contained within the body of our full report, we assess the market value exclusive
of GST, subject to the existing tenancies and vendor rental guarantee, as at 31 October 2001, to be:

$16,800,000
(SIXTEEN MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS)
VALUER: Nicholas Wordsworth 

5. Disclaimer

Messrs C Andrew, F Bentley, R Perkins and N Wordsworth of LandMark White (Qld) Pty Ltd and LandMark White (Qld) Pty Ltd
have prepared this summary which appears in the Prospectus. Messrs Andrew, Bentley, Perkins and Wordsworth and LandMark